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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/2368

HR 2368
GREEN Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jun 13, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Jul 8, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/2368 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 25, 2013

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 25, 2013

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jun 25, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 25, 2013

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Jun 27, 2013

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jul 8, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 8, 2013

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jul 25, 2013

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Oct 16, 2013

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Oct 28, 2013

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-24] D · CA Oct 30, 2013

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Oct 30, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Nov 15, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Nov 21, 2013

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Dec 11, 2013

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Dec 23, 2013

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Jun 24, 2014

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Dec 11, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Jul 8, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 1952 Identical bill Jan 16, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000293
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000469
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001177
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000714
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000009
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001080
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000375
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000808
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001034
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001170
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001078
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001090
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000294
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000057
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1952


Summary  (as of Jun 13, 2013) 

Grants for Renewable Energy Education for the Nation Act or GREEN Act - Authorizes the Secretary of Education to

award competitive grants to partnerships of local educational agencies (LEAs), postsecondary institutions, and clean and

renewable energy industry representatives to develop programs of study focused on emerging careers and jobs in the

fields of clean and renewable energy.

Requires a priority be given to grant applications that: (1) use online learning or other innovative methods to deliver a

program of study to individuals outside the partnership, and (2) focus on low-performing students and special

populations.

Authorizes the Secretary to award competitive grants to LEAs and postsecondary institutions to promote development of

career and technical educational facilities that are energy efficient and use renewable energy practices.

Actions Timeline

Jul 8, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jun 13, 2013: Introduced in House
Jun 13, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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